

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

11/2/2011

Zalewski, Michael R. (23)

Ordinance

Correction of Journal of Proceedings of July 28, 2011 for Carmen Sanchez (Three Star and Service Inc.) Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics

AMENDMENT

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. That an ordinance passed by the City Council of the City of Chicago for "Carmen Sanchez (Three Star and Service Inc.) on July 28, 2011 and printed upon page 5379 of the Journal of Proceedings of the City of Chicago is hereby amended by deleting the words, "Carmen Sanchez, (Three Star and Service Inc.) 5333 S. Harlem Ave." and" and inserting "Three Star and Service Inc. at 5329-5333 S. Harlem Ave.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

City Council Meeting November 2, 2011

Michael R. Zalewski Alderman, 23rd Ward